West Texas Junior Champions Tour
2021 Tour Championship Tracker

Invitation Criteria: The number of invites distributed for the 2021 Tour Championship

will be based on the current number of players ranked in the Point Standings. See the scale

below:

Less than 5 Players in Standings

All players will receive an invite

6-10 Players in Standings

Top 5 ranked will receive an invite

11-20 Players in Standings

Top 10 ranked will receive an invite

21-30 Players in Standings

Top 15 ranked will receive an invite

31+ Players in Standings

Top 20 ranked will receive an invite

1. Any player who has earned a Battlefield Exemption will be excluded from the top ranked invites.
2. Ties for the last invite spot at completion of season will both receive an invite.

CURRENT INVITES: (UPDATED 7/13/2021)

15-18 Boys Top 22 Ranked
15-18 Girls Top 22 Ranked
13-14 Boys Top 23 Ranked
13-14 Girls Top 14 Ranked
10-12 Boys Top 24 Ranked

10-12 Girls

Top 7 Ranked

8-9 Coed

Top 13 Ranked

6-7 Coed

Top 12 Ranked

Battlefield Exempt Players:

15-18 Girls Elle Fox 6 Wins
15-18 Girls LeeAnn Parker 5 Wins
15-18 Boys Sir Bubba Jones 3 Wins
15-18 Boys Hudson Reagan 3 Wins
13-14 Girls Cinzlea Stanton 6 Wins
13-14 Girls Kaylynn Epperson 4 Wins
13-14 Girls Tierce Zipp 3 Wins
13-14 Girls Ryley Buckner 4 Wins
13-14 Boys Ty Broadfoot 3 Wins
13-14 Boys Maxwell Wymore 4 Wins
13-14 Boys Dylan Ford 3 Wins
10-12 Boys Lane Gray 4 Wins
10-12 Boys Grayson Fendley 5 Wins
10-12 Boys Barrett Robinson 3 Wins
10-12 Boys Bryce Carr 5 Wins
10-12 Girls Bella Askew 4 Wins
10-12 Girls Kayden Broadway 6 Wins
8-9 Coed Landry Reed 11 Wins
8-9 Coed Jacob Wymore 3 Wins
8-9 Coed Layton Eckermann 3 Wins
6-7 Coed Kyson Londerholm 8 Wins
6-7 Coed Maddox Rodriguez 7 Wins




Tour Championship Invitations 2021

FIRST ROUND INVITATIONS:
- Will be sent Saturday 6/26/2021
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Wednesday June 30th, 11:59pm to respond.
Players to Be Invited:
1. Current Battlefield Exempt Players through 6/23/2021
2. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of 6/23/2021
15-18 Boys/15-18 Girls/13-14 Boys/10-12 Boys: Top 3 Ranked

SECOND ROUND INVITATIONS: **
- Will be sent Thursday 7/1/2021
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Sunday July 4*" at 11:59 pm to respond.
Players to Be Invited:
1. Any additional players who earned their Battlefield Exemption through Wednesday June 30th
2. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of July 1°t:

15-18 Boys/15-18 Girls/13-14 Boys/10-12 Boys: Top 6 Ranked

8-9 Coed/13-14 Girls/6-7 Coed: Top 5 Ranked

10-12 Girls: Top 3 Ranked

THIRD ROUND INVITATIONS: **
- Will be sent Wednesday 7/7/2021 after the completion of Maxwell Golf Course
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Friday, July 9th, 11:59 pm to respond.
Players to Be Invited:
1. Any additional players who earned their Battlefield Exemption through Wednesday July 7th
2. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of July 7t":

15-18 Boys/15-18 Girls/13-14 Boys/10-12 Boys: Top 12 Ranked

13-14 Girls/8-9 Coed/6-7 Coed: Top 8 Ranked

10-12 Girls Top 5 Ranked

FOURTH ROUND INVITATIONS: **
- Will be sent Saturday 7/10/2021.
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Monday, July 12, 3:00 pm to respond.
Players to Be Invited:
1. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of July 8":
15-18 Boys/13-14 Boys/15-18 Girls/10-12 Boys — Top 18
6-7 Coed/8-9 Coed/13-14 Girls — Top 10

FINAL ROUND INVITATIONS: **

- Will be sent Tuesday, 7/13/2021 after completion of Kingdom Course/Eastland.

- Final deadline will be Wednesday, July 14th, 9:00am

1. Any additional players who earned their Battlefield Exemption through Monday, July 13t
2. All players rounding out each age division invitees based on rankings.

**Any of these invite numbers could change based on closeness of point standings.

INVITATION NOTES: MUST READ!

1. Receiving your Invitation: Invitations will be EMAILED to both the parent and player
account. Please be sure your email address is up to date!

2. Response to Invites:

- To ACCEPT: Player will simply register with the code they are given in their invitation.

- To DENY: Reply to the email stating the player will not be attending the Championship

- NO RESPONSE: If we receive no response before the players invite deadline, the player will
be moved to a WaitList and their spot will be determined as a denial




Tour Championship Invitees

15T ROUND — to be sent 6/26

Kyson Londerholm
Maddox Rodriguez

Landry Reed

Bella Askew
Kayden Broadway

Lane Gray
Grayson Fendley
Bryce Carr
Nicklaus Meade
Wyatt Bean

Ty Broadfoot
Jaxon Potter
Jackson Curtis
Maxwell Wymore

Cinzlea Stanton
Kaylynn Epperson

Emily Coronado
Samantha Lehr
LeeAnn Parker

Sir Bubba Jones
Hudson Reagan
John Monson

6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed

8-9 Coed

10-12 Girls
10-12 Girls

10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys

13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys

13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls

15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls

15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys

2"° ROUND - to be sent 7/1

Carter Meyer
Jacob Mendez
Addie Quick
Leander Martin
Sawyer Templeton

Jacob Wymore
Layton Eckermann
Aykin Salas
Garrett Fletcher
Owen Ball

Tom Clay

Owen Mercer

Catelee Loudermilk

Barrett Robinson
Braxton Simpson
Sheriff Jones
Drew Bristol

Walt Thompson
Tank Carroll
Isaac Diaz

Tierce Zipp
Ryley Buckner
Evelyn Elliott
Karli Kinkade
River Jones
Kiara Fierro

Elle Fox
Shay West
Karlee Reed
Avery Burns
Kaycee Clark

Asa Forehand
Carter Wilson
Jaxon Lange

Cobe Walker

6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed

8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed

10-12 Girls

10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys

13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys

13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls

15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls

15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys

3R° ROUND - to be sent 7/7

Jaxon McElreath
Hagen Gomez
Olivia Raney

Luca Martinez
Gavin Garcia

Austyn Watts
Brooke Estrada

Jack Yarborough
Miles Orsak
Cannon Willard
Carson Adams
Dillon Bruning
Hayden Needham
Hunter Gomez

Aubryn Prieto
Raelynn Leifeste
Clair Bean

Mason Kalnbach
Casen James
Dylan Ford
Court Gaylor
Peyton Sharp
John Ham
Winton Lackey
Wyatt Nickson

Haylee Deen
Abbigayle Smith
Brooke Caldwell
Audrey Benfield
Kenlee Turner
Kalysa Burleson

Jake Abernathy
Parks Gill

Cooper Mellott
Grayson Traweek
Brooks Vaughan
Hunter Rudloff
Evan Laughlin

6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed

8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed

10-12 Girls
10-12 Girls

10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys

13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls

13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys

15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls

15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys




4* Round — to be sent 7/10

Lucas Todd
Jayden Murray
Major Carter

Skyler Romero
Luke Preston
Wesley Gipson
Julian John

Kardian Williams
Ryann Honea

Hope Hermesmeyer
Savannah Beaty

Drew Ironside
Shepherd Findley
Ryder Dotson
Alan Mercer
Noah Potter

10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys

13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys

15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls

15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys

FINAL ROUND -to be sent 7/13

Knox Fleming
Collins McCormick

Eli Howard
Ryder Duncan
Adalyn Prieto
Pate Gill

Giuliana Johnson
Kylie Harris

Konner Vickers
Logan Brooks
Riley Mendez
Blake Mellott
Kingston England
Garrett Gentry

Paige Rutland
Lillyan Leto
Madolyn Childress

Hailey Faris

Jordi Oelschleger
Gracie McMillan
Sterlin Richardson
Halley Faris

Aiden Waggoner
Ace Jones

Jacob Perez
Grant Drummond

Brody Gibson
Isaiah Diaz
Owen Orsak
James Clarkston

6-7 Coed
6-7 Coed

8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed
8-9 Coed

10-12 Girls
10-12 Girls

10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys
10-12 Boys

13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls
13-14 Girls

15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls
15-18 Girls

15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys
15-18 Boys

13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys
13-14 Boys

We will send out
one final invite
round after the
final/5% round

invite deadline has
passed. These
invites will be based
on available spots
to fill due to
declines.




