West Texas Junior Champions Tour 2021 Tour Championship Tracker



Invitation Criteria: The number of invites distributed for the 2021 Tour Championship will be based on the current number of players ranked in the Point Standings. See the scale below:

Less than 5 Players in Standings	All players will receive an invite
6-10 Players in Standings	Top 5 ranked will receive an invite
11-20 Players in Standings	Top 10 ranked will receive an invite
21-30 Players in Standings	Top 15 ranked will receive an invite
31+ Players in Standings	Top 20 ranked will receive an invite

^{1.} Any player who has earned a Battlefield Exemption will be excluded from the top ranked invites.

CURRENT INVITES: (UPDATED 7/13/2021)

15-18 Boys	Top 22 Ranked
15-18 Girls	Top 22 Ranked
13-14 Boys	Top 23 Ranked
13-14 Girls	Top 14 Ranked
10-12 Boys	Top 24 Ranked
10-12 Girls	Top 7 Ranked
8-9 Coed	Top 13 Ranked
6-7 Coed	Top 12 Ranked

Battlefield Exempt Players:

15-18 Girls	Elle Fox	6 Wins
15-18 Girls	LeeAnn Parker	5 Wins
15-18 Boys	Sir Bubba Jones	3 Wins
15-18 Boys	Hudson Reagan	3 Wins
13-14 Girls	Cinzlea Stanton	6 Wins
13-14 Girls	Kaylynn Epperson	4 Wins
13-14 Girls	Tierce Zipp	3 Wins
13-14 Girls	Ryley Buckner	4 Wins
13-14 Boys	Ty Broadfoot	3 Wins
13-14 Boys	Maxwell Wymore	4 Wins
13-14 Boys	Dylan Ford	3 Wins
10-12 Boys	Lane Gray	4 Wins
10-12 Boys	Grayson Fendley	5 Wins
10-12 Boys	Barrett Robinson	3 Wins
10-12 Boys	Bryce Carr	5 Wins
10-12 Girls	Bella Askew	4 Wins
10-12 Girls	Kayden Broadway	6 Wins
8-9 Coed	Landry Reed	11 Wins
8-9 Coed	Jacob Wymore	3 Wins
8-9 Coed	Layton Eckermann	3 Wins
6-7 Coed	Kyson Londerholm	8 Wins
6-7 Coed	Maddox Rodriguez	7 Wins

^{2.} Ties for the last invite spot at completion of season will both receive an invite.

Tour Championship Invitations 2021

FIRST ROUND INVITATIONS:

- Will be sent Saturday 6/26/2021
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Wednesday June 30th, 11:59pm to respond.

Players to Be Invited:

- 1. Current Battlefield Exempt Players through 6/23/2021
- 2. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of 6/23/2021

15-18 Boys/15-18 Girls/13-14 Boys/10-12 Boys: **Top 3 Ranked**

SECOND ROUND INVITATIONS: **

- Will be sent Thursday 7/1/2021
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Sunday July 4th at 11:59 pm to respond.

Players to Be Invited:

- 1. Any additional players who earned their Battlefield Exemption through Wednesday June 30th
- 2. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of July 1st:

15-18 Boys/15-18 Girls/13-14 Boys/10-12 Boys: **Top 6 Ranked**

8-9 Coed/13-14 Girls/6-7 Coed: **Top 5 Ranked**

10-12 Girls: Top 3 Ranked

THIRD ROUND INVITATIONS: **

- Will be sent Wednesday 7/7/2021 after the completion of Maxwell Golf Course
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Friday, July 9th, 11:59 pm to respond.
 Players to Be Invited:
- 1. Any additional players who earned their Battlefield Exemption through Wednesday July 7th
- 2. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of July 7th:

15-18 Boys/15-18 Girls/13-14 Boys/10-12 Boys: Top 12 Ranked

13-14 Girls/8-9 Coed/6-7 Coed: Top 8 Ranked

10-12 Girls Top 5 Ranked

FOURTH ROUND INVITATIONS: **

- Will be sent Saturday 7/10/2021.
- Players who receive an invite on this date have until Monday, July 12, 3:00 pm to respond.

Players to Be Invited:

1. Currently sitting in the following standings for each age division as of July 8th:

15-18 Boys/13-14 Boys/15-18 Girls/10-12 Boys – **Top 18** 6-7 Coed/8-9 Coed/13-14 Girls – **Top 10**

0 7 00 cd 6 5 00 cd 15 1 1 cm 5 1 **c**

FINAL ROUND INVITATIONS: **

- Will be sent Tuesday, 7/13/2021 after completion of Kingdom Course/Eastland.
- Final deadline will be Wednesday, July 14th, 9:00am
- 1. Any additional players who earned their Battlefield Exemption through Monday, July 13th
- 2. All players rounding out each age division invitees based on rankings.

**Any of these invite numbers could change based on closeness of point standings.

INVITATION NOTES: MUST READ!

1. <u>Receiving your Invitation:</u> Invitations will be EMAILED to both the parent and player account. Please be sure your email address is up to date!

2. Response to Invites:

- **To ACCEPT:** Player will simply register with the code they are given in their invitation.
- To DENY: Reply to the email stating the player will not be attending the Championship
- **NO RESPONSE:** If we receive no response before the players invite deadline, the player will be moved to a **WaitList** and their spot will be determined as a denial

Tour Championship Invitees

.CT = 0	
1 ST ROUND — to be sent 6/26	
Kyson Londerholm	6-7 Coed
Maddox Rodriguez	6-7 Coed
Landry Reed	8-9 Coed
Bella Askew	10-12 Girls
Kayden Broadway	10-12 Girls
Lane Gray	10-12 Boys
Grayson Fendley	10-12 Boys
Bryce Carr	10-12 Boys
Nicklaus Meade	10-12 Boys
Wyatt Bean	10-12 Boys
Ty Broadfoot	13-14 Boys
Jaxon Potter	13-14 Boys
Jackson Curtis	13-14 Boys
Maxwell Wymore	13-14 Boys
Cinzlea Stanton	13-14 Girls
Kaylynn Epperson	13-14 Girls
Emily Coronado	15-18 Girls
Samantha Lehr	15-18 Girls
LeeAnn Parker	15-18 Girls
Sir Bubba Jones	15-18 Boys
Hudson Reagan	15-18 Boys
John Monson	15-18 Boys

2 ND ROUND — to be sent 7/1	
Carter Meyer Jacob Mendez Addie Quick Leander Martin Sawyer Templeton	6-7 Coed 6-7 Coed 6-7 Coed 6-7 Coed 6-7 Coed
Jacob Wymore Layton Eckermann Aykin Salas Garrett Fletcher Owen Ball Tom Clay Owen Mercer	8-9 Coed 8-9 Coed 8-9 Coed 8-9 Coed 8-9 Coed 8-9 Coed
Catelee Loudermilk	10-12 Girls
Barrett Robinson	10-12 Boys
Braxton Simpson	10-12 Boys
Sheriff Jones	10-12 Boys
Drew Bristol	10-12 Boys
Walt Thompson	13-14 Boys
Tank Carroll	13-14 Boys
Isaac Diaz	13-14 Boys
Tierce Zipp	13-14 Girls
Ryley Buckner	13-14 Girls
Evelyn Elliott	13-14 Girls
Karli Kinkade	13-14 Girls
River Jones	13-14 Girls
Kiara Fierro	13-14 Girls
Elle Fox	15-18 Girls
Shay West	15-18 Girls
Karlee Reed	15-18 Girls
Avery Burns	15-18 Girls
Kaycee Clark	15-18 Girls
Asa Forehand	15-18 Boys
Carter Wilson	15-18 Boys
Jaxon Lange	15-18 Boys
Cobe Walker	15-18 Boys

3 RD ROUND – to be sent 7/7	
Jaxon McElreath	6-7 Coed
Hagen Gomez	6-7 Coed
Olivia Raney	6-7 Coed
Olivia Nalley	0-7 COEu
Luca Martinez	8-9 Coed
Gavin Garcia	8-9 Coed
Austyn Watts	10-12 Girls
Brooke Estrada	10-12 Girls
Jack Yarborough	10-12 Boys
Miles Orsak	10-12 Boys
Cannon Willard	10-12 Boys
Carson Adams	10-12 Boys
Dillon Bruning	10-12 Boys
Hayden Needham	10-12 Boys
Hunter Gomez	10-12 Boys
	,
Aubryn Prieto	13-14 Girls
Raelynn Leifeste	13-14 Girls
Clair Bean	13-14 Girls
Mason Kalnbach	13-14 Boys
Casen James	13-14 Boys
Dylan Ford	13-14 Boys
Court Gaylor	13-14 Boys
Peyton Sharp	13-14 Boys
John Ham	13-14 Boys
Winton Lackey	13-14 Boys
Wyatt Nickson	13-14 Boys
,	
Haylee Deen	15-18 Girls
Abbigayle Smith	15-18 Girls
Brooke Caldwell	15-18 Girls
Audrey Benfield	15-18 Girls
Kenlee Turner	15-18 Girls
Kalysa Burleson	15-18 Girls
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Jake Abernathy	15-18 Boys
Parks Gill	15-18 Boys
Cooper Mellott	15-18 Boys
Grayson Traweek	15-18 Boys
Brooks Vaughan	15-18 Boys
Hunter Rudloff	15-18 Boys
Evan Laughlin	15-18 Boys
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,-

4 th Round – to be sent 7/10	
Lucas Todd	10-12 Boys
Jayden Murray	10-12 Boys
Major Carter	10-12 Boys
Skyler Romero	13-14 Boys
Luke Preston	13-14 Boys
Wesley Gipson	13-14 Boys
Julian John	13-14 Boys
Kardian Williams	15-18 Girls
Ryann Honea	15-18 Girls
Hope Hermesmeyer	15-18 Girls
Savannah Beaty	15-18 Girls
Drew Ironside	15-18 Boys
Shepherd Findley	15-18 Boys
Ryder Dotson	15-18 Boys
Alan Mercer	15-18 Boys
Noah Potter	15-18 Boys

FINAL ROUND -to be sent 7/13	
Knox Fleming	6-7 Coed
Collins McCormick	6-7 Coed
Eli Howard	8-9 Coed
Ryder Duncan	8-9 Coed
Adalyn Prieto	8-9 Coed
Pate Gill	8-9 Coed
Giuliana Johnson	10-12 Girls
Kylie Harris	10-12 Girls
Konner Vickers Logan Brooks Riley Mendez Blake Mellott Kingston England Garrett Gentry	10-12 Boys 10-12 Boys 10-12 Boys 10-12 Boys 10-12 Boys
Paige Rutland	13-14 Girls
Lillyan Leto	13-14 Girls
Madolyn Childress	13-14 Girls
Hailey Faris	15-18 Girls
Jordi Oelschleger	15-18 Girls
Gracie McMillan	15-18 Girls
Sterlin Richardson	15-18 Girls
Halley Faris	15-18 Girls
Aiden Waggoner	15-18 Boys
Ace Jones	15-18 Boys
Jacob Perez	15-18 Boys
Grant Drummond	15-18 Boys
Brody Gibson	13-14 Boys
Isaiah Diaz	13-14 Boys
Owen Orsak	13-14 Boys
James Clarkston	13-14 Boys

We will send out one final invite round after the final/5th round invite deadline has passed. These invites will be based on available spots to fill due to declines.